
 

 
 

Friday 13th December   

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

Attendance: Get up! Get in! Get on! Congratulations to  Rowans and Chestnuts: you 

are racing ahead in the attendance competition this half term.  

Acorns – 90% Sycamores –  81% Elms –   89% Oaks – 92% 

Rowans – 95% Maples – 83% Cherries – 87% Chestnuts – 99% Birches – 87% 

 

Can you brighten someone’s day? At school we have been looking for the pupils who cheer 

each other up and bring light to other people’s days. Well done to our stars you are awesome!  

 

Christmas Performance by Chestnuts, Birches, Oaks and Elms: Well done to all of our pupils 

who performed this week: the singing and speaking was A-MAZ-ING. We are so proud of each 

and every one of you! A special thanks to our staff who enabled and supported all of our 

children to shine and sparkle whilst performing so confidently!  Thank you to all of our parents 

and carers who came along. The hall was absolutely packed and it was to our children’s credit 

that they performed so confidently to such a large audience. We are all looking forward to the 

KS1 performance next week “Starlight.” 

 

Starlight performed by Acorns, Sycamores, Cherries, Maples and Rowans on Tuesday 17th 

December at 2.00pm. The pupil gate will be open from 1.45pm and admission will be into the 

Souter Building via the side door to the playground. After the show children will return to their 

classes to get changed and will be dismissed onto the main school playground.   

 
Christmas Parties: Next week, we ask for the children to come into school wearing their party 
outfits please. Dates for classes parties are below. If children in the Base would rather bring 
their clothes into school to change into, please let your class teachers know via dojo. It is also 
ok if pupils want to wear their uniform.  
 
After School Clubs: As it is the final week, there will be no clubs after school next week.  
 
Facebook: Please continue to have a look on our Facebook page to see what has happened in 

school this week. We have regular daily posts to share all of the wonderful things that the 

children are doing. We now have an Instagram Account please see we are now on Instagram. 

Please go and follow our profile. 

https://www.instagram.com/fellgateprimary/ 

 
Upcoming Events: There is one more week left of this term and a couple of important dates and 

times to note for next week below:  
 

 

https://www.instagram.com/fellgateprimary/


 

 
 

-KS1 Christmas Performance “Starlight” (Acorns, Rowans, Maples, Sycamores and Cherries) 
Tuesday 17th December  

-KS2 Christmas Party (Oaks, Elms, Chestnuts and Birches) Wednesday 18th December  
-EYFS and KS1’s Christmas Party (Acorns, Rowans, Maples, Sycamores and Cherries) Thursday 

19th December  
 

 
Fellgate Primary School 2024-2025 

 
There will be further dates added to the annual calendar. Friends of Fellgate have further 

events planned which will be added.  
 

Autumn Term  

Monday 2nd September 2024 INSET Day 

Week beginning Monday 9th September 2024 Meet the Team 

Tuesday 22nd October 2024 Halloween Disco  

Tuesday 22nd October 2024  Hebburn Helps Assembly 

Friday 25th October 2024 Family Breakfast at 8:15am  

Friday 25th October 2024 Last day of term 

 

Monday 4th November 2024 First day of term 

Monday 11th November 2024 Remembrance Day 

Week Beginning 4th November 2024 Diwali  

Week Beginning 4th November 2024 Parents appointments for the Resource Base 

Tuesday 5th November 2024 3.00pm to 
6.00pm 

Parents appointments 

Friday 15th November 2024 Children in Need 

Tuesday 26th November 2024 Photographer in school for individual photos 

Wednesday 27th November 2024 Cinderella  

Friday 29th November 2024 INSET Day  

Week beginning Monday 2nd December 2024 Christmas around the world  

Tuesday 3rd December 2024 Movie Night 

Thursday 12th December  Christmas Jumper Day 
Christmas Lunch 
Key Stage 2 Christmas Performance – start at 
2pm Chestnuts, Elms, Birches and Oaks  

Friday 13th December 2024 Christmas Jumper Day 
Christmas Fair start at 1.30pm 

Tuesday 17th December 2024 KS1 and EYFS Christmas Performance – 
Starlight Christmas Show start at 2pm 

Acorns, Rowans, Maples, Sycamores and 
Cherries 

Wednesday 18th December 2024 KS2 Christmas Party 

Thursday 19th December 2024 KS1 and EYFS Christmas Party 

Friday 20th December 2024 Longest Journey Assembly 

Friday 20th December 2024 Last day of term 



 

 
 

 

Spring Term  

Monday 6th January 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 13th January 2025 Sycamores class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 20th January 2025 Cherries class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 27th January 2025 Elms class assembly 

Week beginning Monday  Chinese New Year  

Friday 17th January 2025 INSET Day  

Week beginning Monday 3rd February 2025 Children’s Mental Health Week 

Week beginning Monday 3rd February 2025 Birches class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 10th February 2025 Online Safety Week 

Week beginning Monday 10th February 2025 Chestnuts class assembly 

Week Beginning Monday 17th February 2025 Parents appointments for the Resource Base 

Tuesday 18th February 2025 3.00pm to 
6.00pm 

Parents Evening  

Friday 21st February 2025 Family Breakfast 

Friday 21st February 2025 Last day of term 

 

Monday 3rd March 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 10th March 2025 Acorns class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 17th March 2025 Rowans class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 24th March 2025 Maples class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 17th March 2025 Science week 

Thursday 10th April 2025 Smelly Egg Competition 

Friday 11th April 2025 Longest Journey Assembly 

Friday 11th April 2025 Last day of term 

 

Summer Term 2025 

Monday 12th May 2025 KS2 SATs 

Date to be confirmed Family Picnic 

Friday 23rd May 2025 Family Breakfast 

Friday 23rd May 2025 Last day of term 

 

Monday 2nd June 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 16th June 2025 Sports Week 

Thursday 19th June 2025 Sports Day and Strawberry Tea  

Friday 4th July 2025 Summer Fair 

Week beginning Monday 7th July 2025 Class celebration with parents: look at books 
and  

Thursday 17th July 2025 Year 6 Leavers Performance 

Friday 18th July 2025 Longest Journey Assembly 
  

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 
 

Our Stars of the Week:  

 

Acorns 

 

Benjamin For his fantastic attitude and completing every task with a smile on 
his fact 

Rowans 

 

Nate who has rejoined Rowans class and settled really well. He 
always has a smile on his face and chatting away. Well done 
Nate!! 

Sycamores 

 

Emmanuella Trying really hard on her 4 times tables 

Maples 

 

Henry for his continuing confidence segmenting and blending sounds 
to read words. Well done Henry!  
 

Cherries 

 

 

Harrison for being absolutely amazing at the climbing wall this week. 
Harrison was so brave, after showing excellent listening skills.  
 

Elms 

 

Robert for always having an amazing attitude to everything he 

does.  He always works hard, listens carefully and makes 

fantastic contributions to our discussions 

Chestnuts 

 

Leo for his enthusiasm and beautiful singing in our KS2 carol 
concert, Well done Leo! 
 

Oaks 

 

Keaton For having a tremendous week. He was worked independently, 
challenged himself and doing an incredible job for our KS2 
performance 

Birches Elijah for settling into his new class really well. 
 

 

 

Have a lovely weekend everyone! Look forward to seeing you all back on Monday! 

 

Mrs Tones, Head Teacher 
 

 

 


